ready to abide by any terms and condition as imposed upon him by 

this Court. 

Considering the aforesaid facts, I am inclined to enlarge the 

above named petitioner on bail. Accordingly, the petitioner is 

directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail bond of Rs. 25,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) with two sureties of the like amount 

each to the satisfaction of learned A.S.J.-IV, Bermo at Tenughat, in 

connection with Sessions Trial No.49 of 2020 arising out of Bokaro 

Thermal P.S. Case No.51 of 2019 (G.R. No.383 of 2019).   

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)